By: Raymond H.R. No. 2364

## RESOLUTION

- 1 WHEREAS, Baltasar Cavazos Chena has been instrumental in
- 2 strengthening the economic relationship between the United States
- 3 and Mexico, a partnership that greatly benefits both nations; and
- WHEREAS, Through his position as an attorney and the leader
- 5 of Global Laboral Services in Mexico, Baltasar Cavazos Chena has
- 6 worked with the U.S. State Department to ensure that American
- 7 businesses have the labor resources they need to compete
- 8 internationally; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Among Mr. Chena's many important responsibilities
- 10 is to collaborate with government officials and obtain work visas
- 11 for skilled Mexican nationals who contribute to large projects,
- 12 including oil and gas production, in Texas and throughout the
- 13 United States; and
- 14 WHEREAS, By fostering open economic ties between the United
- 15 States and its valued neighbor, Baltasar Cavazos Chena is
- 16 contributing to an alliance that is increasingly important in
- 17 today's global marketplace; now, therefore, be it
- 18 RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 83rd Texas
- 19 Legislature hereby commend Baltasar Cavazos Chena on his vital
- 20 efforts to help meet the workforce needs of the Lone Star State and
- 21 extend sincere best wishes to him for a productive and memorable
- 22 visit to Austin; and, be it further
- 23 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 24 prepared for Baltasar Cavazos Chena as an expression of high regard

H.R. No. 2364

1 by the Texas House of Representatives.